Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN1	SONLY AUD-002D1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew B. Grove	Name: Audio Note UK Ltd.
	Internal Address: Unit C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Peacock Industrial Estate
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Lyon Close
Execution Date(s) January 6, 2003	125-127, Davigdor Road
✓ Assignment	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hove
Joint Research Agreement	State: East Sussex
Government Interest Assignment	Country: England Zip: BN3 1SG
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
11/680,502	2.7 dom(140.(0)
A deliliar of an area on	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached?  Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name: Gordon & Jacobson, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 Long Ridge Road	Enclosed
Suite 407	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip:06902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 203 323-1800	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 203 323-1803	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1732</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Jay P. Sbrollini</u>
9. Signature:	M. 1 = 3 3 2 2 7
Signature	
Jay P. Sbrollini	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, **Andrew B. Grove**, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 110 High Street, Hailweston, St. Neots, Cambridgeshire PE 195 JS, United Kingdom is the inventor of the invention in

### REGULATED POWER SUPPLY UNIT

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the 6 day of 2003 (Docket No. AUD-002).

WHEREAS, Audio Note UK Ltd., a corporation of United Kingdom, having a place of business at is a corporation of the, having its principal offices at Unit C, Peacock Industrial Estate, Lyon Close, 125-127, Davigdor Road, Hove, BN3 1SG, East Sussex, England, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing reissue and foreign applications make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 019073 FRAME: 0547 The undersigned hereby grant(s) David P. Gordon the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, **Andrew B. Grove**, hereunto set my hand and sea! the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date <u>6//</u>, 200<u>3</u>

\_\_\_\_\_\_ L.S.

BE IT KNOWN, that on this  $6^{-1}$  day of  $\sqrt{2000}$ , 2003, personally appeared **Andrew B. Grove**, to me known and known to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and he/they acknowledged to me that he/they executed the same.

Witness

Print Name:

PETER AVURTRUP

03/27/2007 11:33 2033231803 GORDON&JACOBSON PAGE 01

DAVID P. GORDON Admitted in CT and NY

DAVID S. JACOBSON Admitted in CT, NY AND NJ

JAY P. SBROLLINI Admitted in NY, MA AND DC

OF GOUNSEL: Thomas A. Gallagher Admitted in NY and NJ

### GORDON & JACOBSON, P.C.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

60 LONG RIDGE ROAD SUITE 407 STAMFORD, CT 06902 TEL: 203-323-1800 FAX: 203-323-1803 PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
COPYRIGHTS
COUNSELING
LICENSING
LITIGATION

# **FACSIMILE**

To: Assignment Branch Date: March 27, 2007

Fax No.: 571-273-0140 No. Pages: 4 (including cover)

From: Gordon & Jacobson

Subject: Assignment Recordation for patent application number 11/680,502

My case AUD-002D1

#### Comments:

## This is a Right fax transmission.

Please send confirmation of recordation of assignment to fax number 203 323-1803

All fees are to be charged to Deposit Account No. 07-1732

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 019073 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 03/27/2007**